
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Yamuna Sports Complex

Surajmal Vihar, Delhi-110092
e-mail: yscdda@yahoo.com

No. SP/YSC/0001/2020/F5-YSC/0063 Date:-25Jan, 2021

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

NIT No.-25/YSC/DDA/2020-21 circulated vide this office letter No.- SP/YSC/0001/2020/ Fb-
YSC/0033 Dt. 15.01.2021, Tender ID: 2021_DDA_609980 1.
EISIET R-25/TUT/3T/2020-21 à ufrafaa qT FT vHaSUHrit/0001/2020/T75-
av¥ri/o033 fi. 15.01.2021 zt ufrarfaa fTI AaaT 3ATEsT 2021_DDA_6099801.

Name Of Work: M/o YSC.
SH: Engagement of a firm/agency for prevention of trespassing Watch && Ward and
security surveillance services by providing 12 Nos. Security Guards (With Arms) at
YSC/DDA.

In this connection it is stated that in the NIT clause no. 8, "without arms" may please beread as "witharms". If rates quoted by any bidder/ tenderer are for without arms, the same mayplease be changed accordingly. So rates should be quoted by the bidder/ tenderer wisely.
The tender condition S.No. 8 of "Note" may kindly be read as follows:-

Note: (S.No.-8) Quoted rates should mention only minimum wages issued by Governmentof India for Security Guards with Arms. The quoted rate does not include all taxes/levies, EPF,ESI and GST (as applicable) payable under respective statutes. The contractor is responsible fordépositing all taxes levies, EPF ESI and GST (as applicable) with concerned authority. TheEPF, ESI and GST (as applicable) will be reimbursed to the contractor by DDA on submission ofvalid proof from ESI, EPF and GST authorities. Reimbursement should be claimed monthly anda maximum of three months delay can be considered for submitting reimbursement claim. Noreimbursement claim would be entertained beyond above mentioned period and DDA would notbe liable for these payments and the contractor would be solely responsible for non-payment ofclaims by DDA

The last date 8 time of downloading/ submission ot the above tender is being extended asfollows:
1 Last date and time of downloading /submission of the tender: 30.01.2021 upto 3.00 PM.2. Date and time of opening of tender: 01.02.2021 at 11.00 AM.
3. All the other terms & Condition will remain the same.

Page 1 of 2



fafaer frfA S.No. "AtE" 8 TTAT MFHrT TGT THHAT E

1.fafaar 3I37as/ TAT T 3ifAH fafa atr HHa: 30.01.2021 HRIEA 3.00 as as|

2. fAfaaT ute aR 3iR HAT: 01.02.2021 aieT 11.00 as
3. 31 Ht AH 3tr erd HATA TFATI

RE/YSC/DDA
Copy to:

1. Commissioner (Sports), DDA.
Director (System)- through E-mail:- ddatender@dda.org.in2
A.O.(Sports),DDA.

4. Secy.(Coordn.), Sports Wing, SFSC.
Secretary all Sports Complexes.

6. AAO/YSC.
7. DDA Contractors Association, Vikas Kuteer, Room No. 12, BK No. 1, ITO N. Delhi
8. The Secretary DDA Builders Asso. F-18, Vikas Minar, ITO, New Delhi.
9. DDA contractor Association, E-18, Vikas Kuteer, ITO, New Delhi.

3.

5.

10. Notice Board.

RE/ÝSC/DDA

Page 2 of 2


